Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 1 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time

6:14 am
6:17 am
6:19 am
6:20 am
6:21 am
6:21 am
6:22 am
6:26 am
6:28 am
6:28 am
6:29 am
6:29 am
6:30 am
6:33 am
6:34 am
6:35 am
6:35 am
6:37 am
6:38 am
6:39 am
6:39 am
6:39 am
6:41 am
6:42 am
6:44 am
6:55 am
6:59 am

Location
Bridal Rd./King Rd./MO Y/W160th St.

Sweet St. & W. 160th St.
15849 Fishing River Rd.
Fishing River Rd.

Beach Front Dr. & Fishing Rvr. Rd.

32080 Fishing River Road

Fishing River Rd. & Navajo

W. 160th St.

33272 W. 160th St.

16156 Venus Rd.

16163 W. 162nd St.
16238 Rudd Rd.

16474 Rudd Rd.

16407 Highway M
Highway M & W. 163rd St.
Highway M & W. 161st St.
Highway M & W. 160th St.
Highway M

15689 M Hwy.

15407 Highway Mo. M
15091 Mo. M

15091 Highway M

T/R at Lincoln Ln. & Mo. U
33768 W. Highway U
14100 M Highway

High School (HS)

Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 2 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:15 am Hiser Ln. & W. 128th St.

6:17 am 32783 W. 128th St.

6:18 am W. 128th St.

6:19 am 12651 Klatt Rd.

6:20 am 12560 Klatt Rd.

6:21 am 12460 Klatt Rd.

6:22 am 12729 Klatt Rd.

6:23 am Klatt Rd. & W. 128th St.
6:24 am 12729 Klatt Rd.

6:25 am 13013 Klatt Rd.

6:25 am 13027 Klatt Rd.

6:26 am 33250 Koala Circle

6:28 am 33353 Koala Circle

6:29 am 33251 Koala Cir.

6:31 am 33207 Koala Cir.

6:32 am 33255 W. 133rd St.

6:35 am 13056 Shoemaker Rd.
6:35 am 11470 McAfee Rd.

6:40 am 34728 W 120th St.

6:45 am 34958 Highway 10

6:47 am 12827 W. Short Rd.

6:55 am Don Shelton Rd. & N. Titus Ave. & Trask St.
6:56 am Hickory St. & N. Titus Ave.
6:57 am Martin St. & N. Titus Ave.
6:58 am N. Titus Ave. & Wornall Rd.
6:59 am N. Titus Ave. & Williams St.
7:05 am High School (HS)

7:09 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop
every day. Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 3 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:17 am 33743 Highway 10

6:18 am 33743 MO-10

6:19 am MO-10

6:20 am 13566 Little Farm Rd.

6:21 am Lock Ln. & MO-10

6:23 am 34923 Hwy. 10

6:24 am MO-10 & W. 124th St.
6:26 am 35238 MO-10

6:27 am 12505 Elkhorn Rd.

6:32 am 14189 Beamer Rd.

6:36 am 34090 W. 141st St.

6:37 am 33792 W. 141st St.

6:37 am 33727 W. 141st St.

6:39 am 33774 N. Reynolds Rd.
6:39 am 34128 Reynolds Rd.

6:44 am Eastridge Dr. & Mitchell St.
6:44 am Cherokee Ln. & Eastridge Dr.
6:45 am Eastridge Dr.

6:45 am 2058 Eastridge Dr.

6:46 am Eastridge Dr. & N. New Garden Rd.
6:47 am 2025 Eastridge Dr.

6:47 am 2020 Eastridge Dr.

6:48 am 2014 Eastridge Dr.

6:54 am High School (HS)

6:58 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 4 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:31 am 32209 Pisgah Cemetery Rd.

6:33 am 4000 E. Maplewood

6:33 am 4000 E. Maplewood

6:34 am 208 Highway O

6:35 am 13127 Highway O

6:36 am 32592 Magnolia Lane

6:36 am Magnolia Lane

6:37 am 32460 Magnolia Lane

6:38 am 32554 Rose Lane

6:38 am 23554 Rose Lane

6:39 am 32579 Rose Lane

6:40 am 12737 Highway O

6:41 am 12724 Highway O

6:42 am Forrest Lane & Highway O
6:44 am Sunset Rd. & W. 119th St.
6:45 am 11907 Highway O

6:47 am Deer Haven Ln./Shach Creek Rd.
6:51 am S. New Garden Road

6:52 am 12689 S. New Garden Road
6:54 am 13236 S. New Garden Road
6:54 am 13289 S. New Garden Road
6:55 am 13481 S. New Garden Road
6:56 am 13646 S. New Garden Road
6:58 am Isley Blvd. & Linda Lane
7:03 am High School (HS)

7:07 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 5 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:20 am Lake Doniphan Rd./W. Donna Dr.

6:21 am Lake Doniphan Rd. & Old Stage Rd.
6:22 am 1159 Lake Doniphan Rd.

6:24 am 12856 Doniphan Lake (Lake Doniphan Entrance)
6:24 am 12494 Doniphan Lake Rd.

6:26 am Doniphan Lake Rd. & Horn Cir.

6:26 am 12856 Doniphan Lake Rd.

6:28 am 11783 Siegal Cemetery Rd.

6:29 am Siegal Cemetery Rd. & W. 112 St.
6:31 am 31086 W. 112th St.

6:33 am NE 108th St. & Orrick Rd.

6:33 am 30218 NE 108th St.

6:33 am 11124 Eldridge Rd.

6:35 am 11769 Orrick Rd.

6:36 am 120th & Orrick Rd.

6:37 am 124th & Orrick Rd.

6:38 am 1610 Orrick Rd.

6:44 am S. Kent & W. Line St.

6:45 am Melwood & S. Kent St.

6:45 am Burton Rd. & S. Kent St.

6:46 am Liberty St. & Richmond St. & S. Kent St.
6:46 am Liberty St. & Vaughn St.

6:47 am Leavenworth St. & S. KC Ave.

6:51 am High School (HS)

6:55 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 6 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Location

69 Highway & Vickie Dr.
16019 N. 69 Highway

28807 NE 166th St.

27818 NE 164th St.

16312 Baxter Rd.

16215 Baxter Rd.

NE 160th St.

15625 Washington School Rd.
2406 Washington School Rd.
Dagley St. & Thompson St.
C.E. King St. & Dagley St. & June St.
Joy St. & Rhonda Rd.

Ann Cir. & Joy St.

Jill Ln. & Joy St.

Jill Ln. & Rhonda Rd.

Jill Ln. & W. Norma Ct.

1213 Jill Lane

Ann St. & June St.

1206 Highway 92

Dawn Ave. & MO-92 & West St
High School (HS)

Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.

Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 7 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:51 am Isley Blvd. & S. Francis St.

6:52 am Calhoun St. & Isley Blvd.

6:54 am Isley Blvd. & Calhoun

6:55 am Isley Blvd. & S. Francis St.
6:57 am S. KC Ave. & W. Broadway St.
6:59 am Kansas City Ave. & Cliff Dr.
6:59 am Beverly St. & N. KC Ave.

7:01 am Dunbar St. & Persimmon Dr.
7:06 am High School (HS)

7:13 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 8 - High School, Middle School Route

Time Location
6:27 am Hedge St. & Mulberry Ln. (across from Pisgah)

6:27 am 206 Hedge St.

6:28 am Hedge St. & Willow Ln.
6:28 am 2080 Willow Ln.

6:29 am 3005 Maplewood Dr.
6:31 am Brian St. & MO-10
6:32 am Kent Dr. & MO-10
6:33 am 4041 Singapore St.
6:34 am Bombay & Bombay Ct.
6:36 am 107 N. Raymore Rd.
6:38 am 14335 N. Raymore Rd.
6:39 am 14468 N. Raymore Rd.
6:39 am 32691 W 146th St
6:40 am 32620 W. 146th St.
6:40 am 32772 W. 146th St.
6:42 am Park Dr. & Summit Ridge Dr.
6:44 am 516 Park

6:45 am 31474 W. 146th St.
6:46 am 31434 W. 146th St.
6:46 am Summit Ridge Dr. & W. 146th St.
6:47 am 31330 W. 146th St.
6:50 am 14141 Highway Y

6:56 am High School (HS)

7:00 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 9 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Location

11014 County Rd. N

11014 N Hwy.

9203 Highway N

9815 County Rd. N

County Road N. & NE 84th St.
10103 Greenwood Rd.

10010 Greenwood Rd.

27010 NE 98th St.

26812 NE 98th St.

26416 Ridge Rd.

Parman Rd. & Ridge Rd.

E. Water St. (MO City School)
10501 County Rd. JJ

H Hwy. (Prathersville Bible Church)
12017 H Highway

12300 H Highway

25615 H Highway

25821 H Highway

26002 H Highway

1313 St. Louis Ave.

East. St. & Lake Maurer Rd. & S. Wabash Rd.
1106 Lake Maurer Rd.

Victory Lane

615 S. Kansas City Ave.

High School (HS)

Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 10 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:25 am Birch St. & Coronado Rd.

6:26 am Coronado & Sagamore Rd.
6:27 am Rainbow Dr. & Sagamore Rd.
6:29 am Corum Rd.

6:32 am McKee Rd. N

6:35 am Patrick Dr. & W. Springs Way
6:36 am W. Springs Way

6:40 am County Rd. & NE 124th St.
6:41 am 5th St. & South Rd.

6:42 am Mosby City Hall

6:52 am NE 122nd St. & Unnamed 561
6:53 am 21806 NE 122nd St.

7:03 am 2000 W. Jesse James Rd.
7:09 am High School (HS)

7:14 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 11 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Location

Kearney Rd. & Rockbridge Pkwy.
Arbor Ln. & Rosemount St.

Arbor Ln. & Tuscany St.
Piedmont Pl

118 N. McCleary Rd.

Majestic Hills - Kearney Rd. & Unnamed 1068
25218 NE 136th Terr.

13819 Cameron Rd.

23407 NE 140th St.

24218 NE 142nd St.

24410 NE 143rd St.

Jonathon Cir. & Kimberly Dr.
24023 NE 144th St.

Rocky Hollow Rd.

25221 Wornall Rd.

E. Ivory Cir. & N. Greenspire St. & W. Ivory Cir.
Madison Ave. & N. Greenspire St.
Madison Ave. & Redmond St.
Foxglove St.

Leslie Ln. & Wornall Rd.

2000 Wornall Rd.

High School (HS)

Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.

Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 12 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:27 am Isom Rd. & MO-92

6:31 am 804 High Dr.

6:32 am High Dr. & Park Ln.
6:35 am 15605 Cameron Rd.
6:38 am 16506 Endicott Rd.
6:40 am 25215 NE 164th St.
6:40 am 25803 NE 161st St.
6:43 am 25620 Louisa Dr.
6:45 am MO-92

6:46 am 15204 Old Quarry Rd.

6:47 am Old Quarry Rd.

6:48 am 14621 Old Quarry Rd.

6:53 am Lynn Rd. & Reed Ct.

6:54 am Aspen Ln. & Lynn Rd.

6:55 am Lynn Rd. & Sherri Ln.
6:57 am Fine St. & Lynn Rd.
6:59 am Helen St. & Lynn Rd.
7:00 am Lynn Rd.

7:01 am High School (HS)
7:07 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.

Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 13 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location

6:50 am 1225 N. Jesse James Rd.

6:51 am N. Jesse James Rd. & Rose Ave.
6:52 am Nehemiah’s Learning Center

6:53 am Golden Ave. & Milwaukee St.
6:54 am Milwaukee St. & Miss Belle St.
6:55 am Milwaukee St. & Sunset Strip St.
6:56 am Dogwood St. & Milwaukee St.
6:57 am Milwaukee St. & Peach Tree St.
6:58 am Michele Dr. & Milwaukee St.
6:59 am Milwaukee St. & Rowell St.
7:00 am May St. & Rowell St.

7:01 am Tracy Ave.

7:02 am Tracy Ave.

7:10 am High School (HS)

7:15 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 14 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:31 am 31059 W. 152nd St.

6:32 am Arapahoe & Cherokee Dr.
6:32 am Apache Dr. & Cherokee Dr.
6:33 am Ahner Dr. & Cherokee Dr.
6:35 am MO-Y & Ravenwood Dr.
6:35 am 14797 MO-Y

6:36 am 14696 MO-Y

6:37 am Crystal Dr. & Lakeview
6:38 am Crystal & Midway Dr.

6:39 am Beach Dr. & Wolfe Dr.

6:40 am MO-Y & Highridge Dr.

6:41 am MO-Y & W 153rd St.

6:43 am 16050 Pine Rd.

6:43 am Pine Rd. & W. 161st St.
6:44 am W. 161st St. & W. 162nd St.
6:46 am Ash Rd. & W. 161st St.
6:49 am 29814 NE 152nd St.

6:53 am High School (HS)

6:57 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 15 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:25 am 102 OE Ave.

6:26 am Short St. & Valley Dr.

6:26 am Lakeview Dr. & Short St.
6:27 am 213 Ridgeway Dr.

6:28 am Ridgeway Dr.

6:28 am 119 Ridgeway Dr.

6:29 am 101 Ridgeway Dr.

6:36 am E. Broadway St. & Saratoga
6:38 am Caldwell St. & Kennedy St.
6:40 am Salem Rd./Main/143rd
6:42 am 15023 Salem Rd.

6:43 am 15109 Salem Rd.

6:44 am 15505 Salem Rd.

6:45 am 15818 Salem Rd.

6:47 am Bob Dr. & Cliff St.

6:49 am Cliff St. & Elm St.

6:49 am Rhonda St.

6:50 am Bob Dr. & Rhonda St.

6:51 am 16308 Glen Rd.

6:53 am 16804 Salem Rd.

6:55 am Ben Hall Rd. & NE 166th St.
6:56 am 29122 NE 166th St.

7:02 am High School (HS)

7:08 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 16 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:45 am Cypress St & Old Orchard St

6:46 am Old Orchard St & Saint Louis Ave
6:47 am Orchard PI & Saint Louis Ave
6:48 am Highland Park Ave & S Titus Ave
6:50 am 210 S Titus Ave

6:51 am Cypress St. & S Titus Ave

6:55 am 124 Kevin St

6:56 am 119 Kevin St

6:57 am 133 Kevin St

6:58 am 108 Collette St

6:59 am Easy St. & Kearney Rd

7:00 am Trask St & Waller Ave

7:01 am Magnolia St W & Waller Ave
7:02 am Waller Ave & Wornall Rd

7:05 am Juniper St & Louallen St

7:12 am High School (HS)

7:17 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 17 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:30 am 16386 King Rd

6:35 am 31807 W 157th St

6:35 am 31745 W 157th St

6:36 am 31674 W 157th St

6:37 am 31606 W 157th St

6:37 am 31560 W 157th St

6:37 am Garnett Dr. & W 157th St
6:39 am Blackberry Trl & W 158th St
6:41 am Lovers Ln & W 158th St
6:42 am 15399 W County Line Rd
6:44 am 15061 W County Line Rd
6:46 am Grand Ave & Salem Rd
6:47 am Grand Ave & Northwind Dr
6:48 am Grand Ave & N Francis St
6:49 am Elvira St & Grand Ave
6:49 am Grand Ave & Bell

6:51 am Grand Ave & N Main St
6:51 am E Outlook St & N Main St
6:52 am 624 Dunbar

6:54 am Augustus St & Jesse James Rd
6:57 am Jesse James & Virginia Rd
6:59 am High School (HS)

7:05 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 18 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:33 am St. Louis Ave. & Shirewood Rd.

6:34 am S. Titus Ave. & St. Louis Ave.
6:34 am Twin Lakes Trailer Park
6:35 am St. Louis Ave. & Valley St
6:37 am 808 Seybold Rd

6:38 am 903 Seybold Rd

6:40 am 1412 Orrick Rd

6:41 am 1408 Orrick Rd

6:42 am Elm Rd & Orrick Rd

6:43 am 1009 Southwind Dr.

6:45 am 1104 S Golf Hill Rd

6:47 am 2002 E Golf Hill Dr

6:48 am Bell Dr & High Dr

6:49 am 813 High Dr

6:51 am Old Time Dr. & Orrick Rd
6:52 am 11769 Orrick Rd

6:53 am 612 Prospect St

6:54 am Divide St & Prospect St
6:55 am Divide St & Garland St
6:57 am Garland St & Homestead St
6:58 am 112 Garland

7:05 am High School (HS)

7:09 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 19 - High School, Middle School Morning Route

Time Location
6:34 am Dunbar St & Ley St

6:37 am Beverly St & Dunbar St

6:38 am Dunbar Ave & Dunbar St & Wildwood St
6:42 am Linwood St & Old Orchard St

6:43 am Don Shelton Rd & Old Orchard St

6:46 am Meservey St & N Kimball St & Southview Dr.
6:49 am N. Kimball St & Saint Paul St

6:53 am High School (HS)

7:01 am Middle School (MS)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 1 - Elkhorn Morning Route

Location

15978 MO Y

Bridal Rd. & King Rd. & MO-Y & W 160th
32772 W. 160th St.

32080 Fishing River Rd.

Beach Front Dr. & Fishing River Rd.
Fishing River Rd. & Navajo
Venus Rd. & W. 160th St.

16095 Venus Rd.

Rudd Rd. & Hay Ln.

16474 Rudd Rd.

Highway M & W. 163rd St.

16187 M Hwy.

Highway M & W 161st St.
Highway M & W. 160th St.

15825 Highway M

15407 Highway M

15407 Highway M

15101 Hwy. M

10592 Highway M

Lincoln Ln. & MO-U - turn around
33768 W. Highway U

33637 MO-U

14951 Hwy. M

14100 M Hwy.

14386 MO-M

14951 M Highway

Elkhorn (ELK)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop
every day. Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 2 - EIkhorn Morning Route

Time Location
7:50 am 204 Cedar St

7:53 am 206 Evergreen St.

7:54 am 3008 Maplewood Drive
7:56 am Brian St. & MO-10

7:56 am Kent Dr. & MO-10 & Valley Dr.
7:58 am 33843 MO-10

8:00 am MO-10 & W. 124th St.

8:02 am 34839 MO-10

8:09 am 11642 MO-N

8:11 am 34923 MO-10

8:15 am Singapore St.

8:16 am Bombay Ct. & Bombay St.
8:17 am Bombay Cir. & Bombay Ct.
8:18 am Carson & Bombay St.

8:18 am Bombay St. & Singapore St.
8:25 am Elkhorn (ELK)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 3 - Elkhorn Morning Route

Time Location
7:44 am 35722 W. 146th St.

7:45 am Summit Ridge Dr. & W. 146th St.
7:46 am 31736 W. 146th St.

7:48 am Park Dr. & Summit Ridge Dr.
7:50 am 32620 W. 146th St.

7:51 am 14348 N. Raymore St.

7:52 am 33010 Clevenger Rd.

7:54 am 107 O.E. Ave.

7:55 am Lakeview Dr.

7:56 am 123 Ridgeway Dir.

7:56 am 119 Ridgeway Dr.

7:57 am 109 Ridgway Dr.

8:00 am 34128 Reynolds Rd

8:01 am McElroy Ln. & W 140th St.
8:02 am 14020 Adams Rd.

8:04 am 34207 W. 141st St.

8:08 am 12544 Elkhorn Rd.

8:09 am Elkhorn Rd. & W. 123rd St.
8:12 am Elkhorn (ELK)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 5 - Elkhorn Morning Route

Location

Lake Doniphan & W. Donna Dir.
Lake Doniphan & Old Stage Rd.
107 Donna Dr.

12494 Lake Doniphan Rd.
Doniphan Lake Rd. & Horn Circle
12856 Doniphan Lake Rd.
11239 Siegal Cemetery Rd.
10604 Shach Creek Rd

11568 Highway O

12689 S. New Garden Rd.
12765 S. New Garden Rd.
12804 S. New Garden Rd.
13220 S. New Garden Rd.
13317 S. New Garden Rd.

S. New Garden Rd.

13497 S. New Garden Rd.
Eastridge Dr.

2030 Eastridge Dr.

2017 Eastridge Dr.

2030 Eastridge Dr.

Eastridge Dr. & N. New Garden Rd.
2066 Eastridge Dr.

2067 Eastridge Dr.

Eastridge Dr. & Mitchell St.
Elkhorn (ELK)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 15 - Elkhorn Morning Route

Time Location
7:45 am Y Hwy. & 10 Hwy.

7:52 am 200 Highway O

7:53 am 13127 Highway O

7:55 am 32460 Magnolia Ln.
7:55 am 32452 Rose Ln.

7:56 am 32525 Rose Ln.

7:56 am 32527 Rose Ln.

7:57 am 32573 Rose Ln,.

7:58 am 12955 Highway O

8:01 am Sunset Rd. & W. 119th St.
8:03 am Highway O

8:05 am 12737 Highway O

8:06 am Hiser Ln. & W. 128th St.
8:06 am Cave Ln. & W. 128th St.
8:08 am W. 128th St.

8:08 am 33152 W. 128th St.
8:08 am 12576 Klatt Rd.

8:09 am 12487 Klatt Rd.

8:10 am Klatt Rd.

8:11 am 12705 Klatt

8:11 am Klatt Rd.

8:12 am 12972 Klatt Rd.

8:12 am 12631 Klatt Rd.

8:13 am 13027 Klatt Rd.

8:14 am 13396 Klatt Rd.

8:15 am 33250 Koala Circle
8:16 am 33353 Koala Circle

8:21 am Elkhorn (ELK)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior
to times shown. Students will be picked up and dropped off at the
same bus stop every day. Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Route 16 - Lewis & Elkhorn Morning Route

Time

7:53 am
7:54 am
7:55 am
7:56 am
7:57 am
7:58 am
8:02 am
8:03 am
8:04 am
8:10 am
8:20 am
8:20 am
8:28 am

Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Location

300 Corum Rd.

Coronado Rd & Corum Rd
604 Birch St

404 Sagamore Rd

602 Sagamore Rd
Sagamore Rd.

Patrick Dr. & W. Springs Way
2022 West Spring Way
2040 West Spring Way
Rockin Tiger Club

Lewis (LEW)

Regent & Kansas City Ave
Elkhorn (ELK)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 4 - Lewis Morning Route

Time Location
7:41 am 14179 MO-Y

7:43 am 14785 MO-Y

7:44 am 14797 Hwy. Y

7:45 am 102 Ravenwood

7:46 am Highridge Dr. & MO-Y
7:47 am Highway Y & W. 153rd St.
7:49 am Garnett Dr. & W. 157th St.
7:51 am W. 161st St. & W. 162nd St.
7:51 am 31421 W. 161st St.

7:52 am 15883 Oak Rd.

7:53 am Blackberry Trl.

7:54 am 15426 Blackberry Trail
7:55 am 15692 Lovers Lane

7:56 am 15585 Lovers Lane

7:56 am 15528 Lovers Lane

7:57 am 15492 Lovers Lane

7:58 am 31103 W. 152nd St.

8:00 am Arapahoe & MO-Y

8:01 am Apache Dr. & Cherokee Dr.
8:01 am Ahner Dr. & Cherokee Dr.
8:02 am Beach Dr. & Mark Dr.
8:03 am Beach Dr. & Midway Dr.
8:04 am Beach Dr. & Wolfe Dr.
8:04 am 14907 Wolfe Dr.

8:05 am Crystal Lakes Mailboxes
8:06 am Crystal Dr. & Midway Dr.
8:20 am Lewis (LEW)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop
every day. Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 6 - Lewis Morning Route

Location

Corum Rd./Price Chopper

1015 Hickory St.

Hickory St & S Kimball St

Martin St. & N. Kimball St. & Wilhite St.
Martin St. & N. Titus AVe.

Duncan Ln. & N. Titus Ave.

936 Wornall Rd.

930 Saint Paul

N. Titus Ave. & Williams St.

Miller & May St.

Dunbar St. & Persimmon Dr.

Dunbar St. & Kathy Ln.

Dunbar & Ley St.

Dorothy St. & Dunbar St.

N. Kimball St. & Williams St.

506 N. Kimball

428 N. Kimball

Meservey St. & N. Kimball St. & Southview Dr.
Don Shelton Rd./Old Orchard St.

Lewis (LEW)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 7 - Lewis Morning Route

Time Location
7:58 am Crockett & Hazel St.

7:58 am Salem Rd. & Summit St.

7:59 am Centralia St. & Salem Rd.
8:00 am Grand Ave. & Northwind Dr.
8:02 am Grand Ave. & Bell

8:04 am 720 N. Main St.

8:04 am 30024 N.E. 142nd St.

8:05 am Miller St. & NE 143rd St.

8:07 am Caldwell St. & Kennedy

8:09 am E. Broadway St. & Saratoga St.
8:09 am E. Excelsior St. & Linden St.
8:10 am E. Excelsior St. & Penn St.
8:11 am E. Excelsior Street & Elizabeth
8:11 am Kansas City & Cliff

8:13 am N. Kansas City Ave. & Cliff
8:14 am Beverly & Adams

8:15 am 422 Dunbar St.

8:15 am 400 Dunbar

8:16 am 303 Dunbar

8:16 am Dunbar St. & Unnamed 1276
8:17 am Dunbar Ave. & Dunbar St. & Wildwood St.
8:19 am Lewis (LEW)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 8 - Lewis Morning Route

Time Location
7:50 am Price Chopper, Corum Rd.

7:52 am Easy St. & Kearney Rd.

7:53 am 106 Kevin St.

7:53 am Kevin St.

7:54 am Kevin St.

7:55 am Collette St.

7:57 am 601 Old Orchard

7:58 am Cypress St. & Old Orchard St.
7:59 am Old Orchard St. & St. Louis Ave.
8:00 am St. Louis Ave.

8:01 am St. Louis Ave.

8:02 am 1061 St. Louis Ave.

8:03 am St. Louis Ave,. & Twin Hills MH Park Rd.
8:04 am 416 S. Titus

8:05 am Melanie Ln. & S. Titus Ave.
8:05 am 1106 Cordell

8:06 am Cordell St.

8:06 am Cordell Cir. & Cordell St.

8:07 am Cordell St.

8:08 am S. Titus Ae.

8:09 am Cypress St. & S. Titus Ave.
8:10 am 110 S. Titus Ave.

8:12 am Lewis (LEW)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 9 - Lewis Morning Route

Time Location
7:41 am 11919 County Rd N

7:43 am 29411 NE 114th St.

7:45 am 29810 NE 108th St.

7:51 am County Road N

7:59 am 26200 NE 104th St.

8:01 am 25021 Ridge Rd.

8:03 am 9703 JJ Highway

8:09 am H Highway

8:11 am 26426 H Highway

8:13 am 1311 St. Louis Ave.

8:14 am East St. & St. Louis Ave.
8:15 am East St. & Lake Maurer Rd. & S. Wabash Rd.
8:16 am 1106 Lake Maurer Rd.

8:17 am 906 Lake Maurer

8:17 am Lake Maurer & Victory Lane
8:20 am Lewis (LEW)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 18 - Lewis Morning Route

Time Location
7:36 am Burton Rd & S Kent St

7:37 am 109 Melwood

7:41 am 803 Seybold

7:42 am 808 Seybold Rd

7:42 am 903 Seybold Rd

7:42 am 912 Seybold Rd

7:43 am 923 Seybold Rd

7:44 am 1610 Orrick Rd

7:46 am NE 120th Terr

7:46 am 11769 Orrick Rd

7:47 am 11769 Orrick Rd - Rash
7:50 am 11769 Orrick Rd

7:55 am 1414 Orrick Rd

7:56 am Elm Rd & Orrick Rd

7:57 am Fredericksburg Rd & S Golf Hill Rd
7:58 am 1009 Southwind

7:59 am 1013 Old Time Dr

8:00 am 800 Bell Dr

8:00 am 813 High Dr

8:02 am 612 Prospect St

8:03 am Divide St & Prospect St
8:04 am Divide St & Garland St
8:04 am 506 Garland

8:05 am Garland St & Highland St
8:06 am 112 Garland

8:07 am S Francis St & Isley

8:09 am Isley Blvd & Calhoun
8:09 am Calhoun St & Isley North
8:09 am Isley Blvd & S Francis St North
8:12 am Lewis (LEW)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior
to times shown. Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same
bus stop every day. Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 10 - Westview Morning Route

Time Location
7:48 am Estancia PI. & Vintage Dr.

7:56 am 22604 NE 122nd St.

8:04 am 12504 6th St.

8:05 am 6th St. & Central Ave.

8:06 am Mosby City Hall

8:09 am US-69 Blue house just past Owens
8:12 am 2000 W. Jesse James

8:15 am 1800 Jesse James

8:17 am Westview (WV)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 11 - Westview Morning Route

Location

Majestic Hills/Kearney Rd.
25611 NE 136th Terr.

25218 NE 136th Terr.-E. Hartwig (k)
Cameron Rd.

13819 Cameron Rd.

13921 Cameron Rd.

24217 NE 142nd St.

24023 NE 144th St.

NE 144th St.

Greenspire & Ivory

Larkspur St. & N. Greenspire St.
Madison Ave. & N. Greenspire St.
Ashford St. & Harrington St.
Chanticleer St. & Redmond St.
Madison Ave. & Redmond St.
Foxglove St. & Larkspur St.
Foxglove St. & Wornall Rd.
Leslie Ln. & Wornall Rd.
Kimberly Dr. & Wornall Rd.
Wornall Rd. & Zay Dr.
Briarwood Ln. & Crown Hill Rd.
104 Sunset Lane

Crest Dr.

Crown Hill Rd. & Southside Ct.
Westview (WV)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 12 - Westview Morning Route

Time Location
7:27 am Layover at Caseys - Rose Ave.

7:30 am 29203 Vickie Dr.

7:31 am 16021 US N 69

7:32 am NE 162nd St.

7:33 am Washington School Rd.
7:34 am 16215 Baxter Rd.

7:36 am Washington School Rd.
7:37 am 15625 Washington School Rd.
7:38 am 92 & Dawn Ave.

7:39 am Isom Rd.

7:41 am 15124 Old Quarry Rd.
7:42 am 15014 Old Quarry Rd.
7:45 am NE 162nd St.

7:47 am 25215 NE 164th St.
7:55 am 25416 High Drive

7:56 am 15506 Park Ln.

8:00 am Brunke Rd. & Lynn Rd.
8:01 am Aspen Ln. & Lynn Rd.
8:02 am Fine St. & Lynn Rd.
8:03 am Helen St. & Lynn Rd.
8:03 am Delores St. & Lynn Rd.
8:04 am Lynn Park Apts. - 701 Tiger Dr.
8:05 am 701 Tiger Drive

8:06 am Westview (WV)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 13 - Westview Morning Route

Time Location
7:44 am 15023 Salem Rd.

7:48 am 16310 Salem Rd.

7:49 am 30608 Lacy Rd.

7:50 am Bob Dr. & CIiff St.

7:51 am Cliff St. & Elm St.

7:51 am 31058 Rhonda St.

7:52 am Bob Dr. & Rhonda Rd.
7:52 am Bob Dr. & Diane Dr.

7:53 am 16316 Glen Rd.

7:55 am 16511 Salem Rd.

7:56 am 30204 NE 166th St.

8:00 am 29814 NE 152nd St.

8:02 am Dagley St & Thompson St.
8:02 am C.E. King St. & Dagley St. & June St.
8:03 am 1208 Ann Ave.

8:04 am Ann Cir. & Joy St.

8:05 am 1303 Jill Ln.

8:06 am 1217 Jill Lane

8:06 am E. Norma Ct. & Jill Ln.
8:08 am 204 Fine St.

8:08 am 200 Fine St.

8:09 am 206 Carla St.

8:10 am Carla St. & Celia Cir. & Wilson PI.
8:11 am 104 Sherri Lane

8:12 am 209 Sherri Lane

8:13 am Rosalea St.

8:15 am Westview (WV)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop
every day. Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 14 - Westview Morning Route

Time Location
7:55 am Golden Ave. & Rose Ave.

7:57 am 1005 Golden Ave. (At the mailbox)
7:59 am Milwaukee St. & Miss Belle St.
8:00 am Sunset Strip & Milwaukee St.

8:02 am Dog Wood St. & Milwaukee St.
8:04 am Milwaukee St. & Peach Tree St.
8:06 am Apple Blossom St. & Milwaukee St.
8:08 am 815 Rowell St.

8:10 am 1001 Rowell St.

8:12 am May St. & Rowell St.

8:14 am Tracy Ave.

8:16 am 1301 Tracy

8:18 am Westview (WV)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 17 - Westview Morning Route

Time Location
7:49 am 940 N Jesse James Rd

7:50 am Augustus St & Frontier St
7:50 am 505 Pierson St

7:51 am 605 Pierson

7:52 am Frontier St & Wisconsin St
7:52 am 306 Wisconsin St

7:53 am 330 Virginia Rd

7:54 am 303 Virginia Rd

7:55 am Virginia Rd

7:57 am Juniper St & Louallen St
8:03 am 2211 Arbor Lane

8:04 am Kearney Rd & Rockbridge Pkwy
8:06 am Lodwick Ln & Southside Ct
8:06 am Meadowview Apts

8:07 am 417 Lodwick Lane

8:08 am Karlton Way & Lodwick Ln
8:11 am Kary Ln & Kimberly Dr
8:11 am Kimberly Ct & Kimberly Dr
8:12 am Kimberly Dr & Kountry Ln
8:12 am Kary Ln & Kountry Ln

8:13 am Karlton Way & Kimberly
8:15 am 14300 McCleary Rd

8:16 am Westview (WV)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



Excelsior Springs School District #40

2013-2014 School Bus Schedule

Apple Bus Company + (816) 630-9929

Route 19 - Westview Morning Route

Time Location
7:55 am 110 Waller St

7:56 am 404 Waller St

7:57 am 428 Waller Ave

7:57 am Waller Ave & Wornall Rd
7:58 am 416 Woods St

7:58 am 412 Woods St.

7:59 am Woods St

7:59 am 327 Woods St

8:00 am 209 Woods

8:01 am Woods St

8:02 am 202 N Titus

8:03 am 600 N Titus Ave

8:04 am N Titus Ave & Williams St
8:04 am N Titus Ave & Williams St
8:06 am Persimmon Dr & Dunbar St

8:08 am Imagination Station - 1225 N Jesse James Rd
8:09 am Miss Belle St & N Jesse James Rd
8:10 am Nehemiah Learning Center - Meadowlark Ln.

8:14 am Westview (WV)

Parents, please have your students at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to times shown.
Students will be picked up and dropped off at the same bus stop every day.
Alternate drop locations will not be permitted.

As published in the
Town & Country Leader: Aug. 7, 2013



	HS/MS - 01
	HS/MS - 02
	HS/MS - 03
	HS/MS - 04
	HS/MS - 05
	HS/MS - 06
	HS/MS - 07
	HS/MS - 08
	HS/MS - 09
	HS/MS - 10
	HS/MS - 11
	HS/MS - 12
	HS/MS - 13
	HS/MS - 14
	HS/MS - 15
	HS/MS - 16
	HS/MS - 17
	HS/MS - 18
	HS/MS - 19
	ELK - 01
	ELK - 02
	ELK - 03
	ELK - 05
	ELK - 15
	ELK/LEW - 16
	LEW - 04
	LEW - 06
	LEW - 07
	LEW - 08
	LEW - 09
	LEW - 18
	WV - 10
	WV - 11
	WV - 12
	WV - 13
	WV - 14
	WV - 17
	WV - 19



